
 

 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT   

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT (Amendment) made and entered into 
as of this _____ day of _________ 2025, (Effective Date)  amends the Contract entered 
into between the CITY OF FRESNO, a California municipal corporation (City), and Tetra 
Tech BAS, Inc., a California Corporation (Contractor).  

RECITALS  
WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into a Contract on October 1, 2024, 

(Contract), to perform or cause to be performed, in a good and workmanlike manner, 
under the direction and the satisfaction of the City’s “Engineer”, and in strict accordance 
with the Specifications, all of the work as set forth in the Contract documents for a total 
fee of $611,679; and  

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor desire to extend the Contract to December 
31, 2025, to complete the Project; and  

WHEREAS, with entry into this Amendment, the Contractor agrees that it has no 
claim, demands, or disputes against the City.  

AGREEMENT  
NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Contractor agree that the aforesaid 

Agreement be amended as follows:  
1. The recitals to this Amendment are incorporated and made part of this 

Amendment.  
2. The Agreement is extended to December 31, 2025. 
3. The number of working days allowed for the Contractor to complete all 

services from the authorization to proceed is extend by 184 calendar days to 945 calendar 
days. 

4. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Contract entered into the by the 
City and the Contractor on October 1, 2024, remains in full force and effect. 

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE.]  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno, 
California, the day and year first above written. 

 
 

CITY OF FRESNO,  
a California municipal corporation 
 
 
By:        

Paul Amico, PE, Interim Director 
Department of Public Utilities 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
ANDREW JANZ 
City Attorney 
 
By:        

Angela M. Karst  Date 
Senior Deputy City Attorney 

 
ATTEST: 
TODD STERMER, MMC 
City Clerk 
 
By:        
 Deputy             Date 

 
 

Tetra Tech BAS, Inc.,  

a California corporation 

 
By:        
 
Name:       
 
Title:        

(If corporation or LLC., Board Chair, 
Pres. or Vice Pres.) 

 
 
By:        
 
Name:       
 
Title:        

(If corporation or LLC., CFO., 
Treasurer, Secretary or Assistant 
Secretary) 

 

City Address: 
City of Fresno 
Solid Waste Management Division1325 
El Dorado St.  
Fresno, CA 93706 
Phone: (559) 621-1803 
E-mail: dary.boualamsy@fresno.gov 

Consultant Address:  
Tetra Tech BAS Inc.  
Attention: Christine Arbogast, President 
21700 E Copley Dr #200 
Diamond Bar, CA 91765 
Phone: (909) 860-7777 
E-mail: Christine. 
Arbogast@TetraTech.Com 

 


